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RACE COMPARISON
STATE:  COLORADO

SOURCE: DPRO SEP 2020, JAMR OCT 20, MILPERS SEP 2020

NATION WIDE ARNG/ANG ELIGIBLE POP in STATE STATE NATIONAL GUARD
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STATE ANG ARNG
443,545 107,414 336,131

AMER IND/ALASKN 690 0.6% 3,310 1.0%
ASIAN 3,552 3.3% 13,685 4.1%
BLACK 9,856 9.2% 52,385 15.6%

MULTI-RACE 2,916 2.7% 3,780 1.1%
NHOPI 1,133 1.1% 21 0.0%
OTHER 2,524 2.3% 10,362 3.1%
WHITE 86,743 80.8% 252,588 75.1%

ELIGIBLE POPULATION AGE GROUP
180,201 (17-24 years old) 

AMER IND/ALASKN 0
ASIAN 11,125
BLACK 6,233

MULTI-RACIAL 0
NHOPI 0
OTHER 697
WHITE 114,001

STATE ANG ARNG
5,508 1,730 3,778

AMER IND/ALASKN 10 0.6% 41 1.1%

ASIAN 49 2.8% 124 3.3%
BLACK 88 5.1% 227 6.0%

MULTI-RACE 47 2.7% 48 1.3%
NHOPI 14 0.8% 0 0.0%
OTHER 49 2.8% 127 3.4%
WHITE 1,473 85.1% 3,211 85.0%



GENDER COMPARISON BY CORPS
STATE: COLORADO

SOURCE: DPRO SEP 2020, MILPDS SEP 2020, DMDC SEP 2020
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ARMY Female: 15.5%
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HISPANIC COMPARISON BY CORPS
STATE: COLORADO

SOURCE: DPRO SEP 2020, MILPDS SEP 2020, JAMR OCT 2020

4.1%

3.0%

10.5%

3.2%

9.9%

2.6%

4.6%

85.4%

94.0%

87.1%

96.7%

94.0%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANG ENLISTED

ANG OFFICER

ARNG ENLISTED

ARNG WARRANT OFFICER

ARNG OFFICER

FEMALE - HISPANIC MALE - HISPANIC NON-HISPANIC

NATION WIDE 
ARNG

NATION WIDE 
ANG

STATE ELIG POP



MINORITY REPRESENTATION BY AFSC / CATEGORY 
STATE: COLORADO
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MINORITY REPRESENTATION BY BRANCH 
STATE: COLORADO 
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Source: DPRO 30 SEP 20, JAMR OCT 20
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REPRESENTATION BY RANK
STATE:  COLORADO  
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SOURCE: DPRO SEP 2020, MILPDS SEP 2020
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